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HYBRID ANNUITY MODEL


3552.  ADV. M. UDHAYAKUMAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether none of the projects awarded by NHAI via the hybrid annuity model route have achieved financial closure;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is also true that due to the above, many road projects are still stuck in slow lane, if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the remedial steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) and (b) No Madam. For 10 projects awarded by National Highways Authority of India

(NHAI) on Hybrid Annuity Model, Financial Closure has already been achieved. A list of such projects is placed at Annexure.


(c) and (d) Do not arise.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) and (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3552 ANSWERED ON 23.03.2017 ASKED BY ADV.

M.UDHAYAKUMAR REGARDING HYBRID ANNUITY MODEL


S.

No.

Name of the Project State Financial

Closure Date

1 Delhi Meerut Expressway Pkg-I


Delhi 12.09.2016

2 Delhi Meerut Expressway Pkg-III


UP 21.11.2016

3 Meerut-Bulandshahr


UP 21.11.2016

4 Nagpur Ring Road Pkg-I


Maharashtra 14.10.2016

5 Nagpur Ring Road Pkg-II


Maharashtra 14.10.2016

6 Rampur-KathgodamPkg-I UP

&Uttarakhand


28.10.2016

7 Rampur-KathgodamPkg-II UP

&Uttarakhand


28.10.2016

8 Four laning of Bhavnagar-Talaja Section of NH-8E

(Package-I) on Hybrid Annuity Mode


Gujarat 15.12.2016

9 Four laning of Una to Kodinar of NH-8E (Package-

V) on Hybrid Annuity Mode


Gujarat 15.12.2016

10 Four laning of Kagavadar-Una section of NH-8E

(Package-IV) on Hybrid Annuity Mode


Gujarat 13.01.2017


*****

